503507879 10/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3554505

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date |
| GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRO | | | | 10/02/2015 |
| | | | | 10/02/2013 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | |
| Name: | GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONTAINERBOARD LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. | | | |
| City: | ATLANTA | | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 30303 | | | |
| Property Lybe | | number | | |
| Property Type | | Number | _ | |
| Application Number: | 142 | 256652 | | |
| | | | | |
| Application Number: | | | _ | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be | ATA | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p | ATA e sent to th provided; if | 256652 ne e-mail address first; if that is un | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 40 ² fan | 256652 De e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fan FA | 256652 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fam FA 133 | 256652 De e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE 3 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fam FA 133 | 256652 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fan FA 133 AT | 256652 De e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE 3 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fan FA 133 AT | 256652 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE 3 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. ¹ LANTA, GEORGIA 30303 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to th provided; if 404 fan FA 133 AT | 256652 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-652-5581 rah.fakhraee@gapac.com .RRAH M. FAKHRAEE 3 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. 3 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. 1 ANTA, GEORGIA 30303 30188-USA | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP, having its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in "METHOD FOR RECYCLING WASTE MATERIAL WITH REDUCED ODOR EMISSION" filed on April 18, 2014, and which was accorded Serial No. 14/256,652 ("Application") as assigned to the Assignor by David Christer Henriksson, Wayne Frederick Winkler, and Bradley E. Lucas on May 8, 2014; and

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONTAINERBOARD LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of agreements executed by the Assignor and Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed/ by its duly authorized officer this 2rd day of (YANDEN, 2015.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP

1m Bv:

Name: Michael V. Kruljac

Title: Assistant General Counsel

State of SS: County of

_ day of (MW, 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for the On this CWC County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Michael V. Kruljac, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his or her free act and deed.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 10/02/2015